
CAMPIONATO INTERPROVINCIALE TOSCANA Solo Dance e Coppie 

Danza Categorie Federali - ALLIEVI (F)

MASSA (MS) - 09/02/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1607 POL.PONTEDERA  39.00GHEZZANI KASEY

 2  23895 ASD SKATING ACC.  37.75BACCIARDI LUDOVICA

 3  33895 ASD SKATING ACC.  33.61VUOZZO MARTINA

 4  4995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.  31.94ORLANDO SOFIA

 5  53687 STARSKATING  29.13FREDIANI AURORA

 6  63222 PRIMAVERA PRATO  26.44PARISI SIRIA

 7  73222 PRIMAVERA PRATO  22.15GIANNELLI GIULIA

 8  83599 FOLLONICA H.1952  19.61PISANI SOFIA
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MASSA (MS) - 09/02/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

CAMPIONATO INTERPROVINCIALE TOSCANA Solo Dance e Coppie 

Danza Categorie Federali - ALLIEVI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 19.00  20.00  0.0  39.00607 POL.PONTEDERAGHEZZANI KASEY 1
 19.75  18.00  0.0  37.753895 ASD SKATING ACC.BACCIARDI LUDOVICA 2
 18.85  14.76  0.0  33.613895 ASD SKATING ACC.VUOZZO MARTINA 3
 16.20  15.74  0.0  31.94995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.ORLANDO SOFIA 4
 13.50  15.63  0.0  29.133687 STARSKATINGFREDIANI AURORA 5
 13.70  12.74  0.0  26.443222 PRIMAVERA PRATOPARISI SIRIA 6
 12.40  9.75  0.0  22.153222 PRIMAVERA PRATOGIANNELLI GIULIA 7
 10.10  9.51  0.0  19.613599 FOLLONICA H.1952PISANI SOFIA 8

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE

Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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CAMPIONATO INTERPROVINCIALE TOSCANA Solo Dance e Coppie Danza 

Categorie Federali - ALLIEVI (F)

MASSA (MS) - 09/02/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GHEZZANI KASEY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

-0.20 0 -1 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.30

 0.40 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 19.00 18.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 19.00  20.00  0.00  39.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  5.001

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.00  5.001

Choreography/Composition  5.25  4.75  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BACCIARDI LUDOVICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.25 +1 0 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.95

 0.00 0 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.30 +1 +1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.30

 0.20 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 19.75 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 19.75  18.00  0.00  37.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.501

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.501

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.75  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VUOZZO MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.25 0 +1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.95

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.60 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

 18.85 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 18.85  14.76  0.00  33.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  3.881

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.381

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.76

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ORLANDO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.20 +1 0 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.70

 0.00 0 0 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 16.20 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 16.20  15.74  0.00  31.94

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.001

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.621

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.00  4.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.74

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FREDIANI AURORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 0 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 0 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.50

 13.50 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 13.50  15.63  0.00  29.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.75  4.001

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.50  3.751

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.63

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PARISI SIRIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-1.00 -2 -2 6.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.00

-0.30 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 13.70 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 13.70  12.74  0.00  26.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.75  3.001

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  3.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.74

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIANNELLI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 4.50Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.10

-0.30 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.10 0 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.90

-0.30 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 12.40 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 12.40  9.75  0.00  22.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.251

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.381

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PISANI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.20 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.60 -2 -2 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.90

 10.10 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 10.10  9.51  0.00  19.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.381

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.51

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS NARI THOMAS

 

 

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BERNINI VERONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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